From:
 Arellano, Joey

 To:
 Press

 Subject:
 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: Statement by Florida House Democratic Co-Leader Bobby DuBose on Protests in Cuba

 Date:
 Monday, July 12, 2021 1:40:58 PM

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

July 12, 2021

## CONTACT

Joey Arellano Deputy Communications Director House Democratic Office joey.arellano@myfloridahouse.gov 850-717-4943

## Statement by Florida House Democratic Co-Leader Bobby DuBose on Protests in Cuba

**TALLAHASSEE, Fla.** – Florida House Democratic **Co-Leader Bobby DuBose (D-Ft. Lauderdale)** issued the following statement in response to the protests in Cuba.

"History has taught us all too well that when a government tries to oppress its citizens, they will face a powerful resistance. I stand firmly with the people of Cuba as they bravely unite their voices and take to the streets in demand for much needed relief from the pandemic and self-autonomy from its authoritarian rulers."

###